

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: SMC 5169U Your Ref: GBK 771B

10th July 2021

ATTN:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

INSURER:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Accident Involving: SMC 5169U and GBK 771B

Date of Accident:

23 Jan 2021

Location of Accident: Towards Holland Rd at Anamalai Ave Junction

We refer to the aforementioned accident and hereby submit our claim as below:

| GRAND TOTAL | \$ 7,195.00 | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|
| Add3rd Party Report Fee | \$ 29.00 | |
| Total | \$ 7,166.00 | |
| VII WHEN YOU | | Day Agreed (29/30 Jun, 1/2 Jul) |
| | | Sat/27-Sun/28 = 2 Days absorbed by Workshop) + 4 Repair |
| Add Loss of Use | \$ 960.00 | 8 Days: 2 Days PRS (23/24 Jun) + 2 Days Resurvey (25/26- |
| Cost of Repair Inc. GST | \$ 6,206.00 | \$5800 COR + \$406 GST 7% |

Kindly pay the Grand Total Amount of \$7,195.00 to:

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-12 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

For further query, please feel free to contact us at 6258 1955 or email: teamautoffice@gmail.com

Thank you.

Regards Adel (Ms)



PROFORMA INVOICE AUT

| TTENTIC | ON: | | |
|---------|-----------|----|--|
| CL | X55 Pte L | td | |
| | | | |

| PI Number | P2107-2272 |
|---------------|-------------|
| PI Date | 10-Jul-2021 |
| Vehicle No. | SMC 5169U |
| Accident Date | 23-Jan-2021 |

| S/No Description | Unit Price | Quantity | Amount |
|--|------------|-----------------|-------------|
| 1 Spare Parts and Labour for Accident Repair of Vehicle Nos. SMC 5169U | COR Lun | np Sum | \$ 5,800.00 |

Notes:

1) All payments must be made only in the form of cash or crossed cheque payable to "Team AutoPro Pte Ltd".

| Total Amount | \$ 5,800.00 |
|--------------------|----------------|
| GST 7% | \$ 406.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT | \$ 6,206.00 |





GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Date of Request: 27/01/2021 Your Ref No: SMC5169U

TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident: 23/01/2021 00:00 (SGT)

Vehicle No: SMC5169U Place of Accident: Singapore

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident report as requested:

| DOCUMENTS | ACCIDENT LOCATION | PER DOC (S\$) | QTY | AMOUNT (S\$) |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|-----|--------------|
| GBK771B | GBK771B Singapore (29.00) 1 | | 1 | (27.10) |
| GST Amount | | | | |
| Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) | | | | (29.00) |

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank you.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

To

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd

CRN

201811621K

located at :

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-12, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722

Letter of Authorization & Undertaking

| and and | espect of Accident Involving my/our Vehicle No.: GBK771B and and XTH AVE TOWARDS HOLLAND RD AT ANAMALAI AVE JUNCTION |
|------------|---|
| dated | 23/01/21 |
| 1. | I/We hereby irrevocably authorize you to demand claim- settle/receive whatever amount settled/payable by the third party and/or its insurer in my/our name, for the costs of repair, loss of use/rental and all other necessary costs related to my/our vehicle that was damaged pursuant to the aforesaid accident. |
| 2. | I/We acknowledge that any settlement you may reach on my/our behalf is on a "Without Prejudice" and "Without Admission Of Liability" basis. |
| 3. | I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. The third party and /or its insurer shall accept this letter as my irrevocable authorization to pay the compensated amount directly to you — in the form of payment cheque made in favor to Team AutoPro Pte Ltd . |
| | In the event that the payment cheque is being made in my/our favor, I/we hereby undertake to return the full amount to you, within 7 days from receiving and clearance of the said payment cheque. Failing which, you will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sum, with further costs and disbursements to be incurred by me/us. |
| 4. | I/We further authorize you to settle the aforesaid claim in a manner that you deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us. The payment to you shall amount to a good discharge of your obligation to me/us in respect of the settlement monies. |
| 5. | Should the third party claim be unsuccessful due to untruthful statements from me/us, I/we undertake to pay for all your expenses, costs and fees incurred, immediately upon your demand. |
| 6. | This authorisation shall remain in force until revoked by me/us in writing to you, subject to terms and conditions being agreed by both parties. I/We further understand that revocation is not allowed once your workshop has commenced on the repair of my/our vehicle. |
| Yours | faithfully, |
| Claima | ant Signature & Co's Stamp (if applicable) |
| Date: | |

SN08211P0009 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/01/2021 19:21 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab
VERSION: 1 (25/01/2021 19:21 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| Date of Submission | 25/01/2021 19:21 (SGT) |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Date of Accident | 23/01/2021 18:30 (SGT) |
| Exact Location of Accident | Sixth Ave, Singapore |
| Additional Location Information | TOWARDS HOLLAND RD AT ANAMALAI AVE JUNCTION |
| Country/State of Loss | Singapore |

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

| Vehicle Registration Number | SMC5169U | | |
|-----------------------------|----------|--|--|
| INSURED/POLICYHOLDER | | | |
| Is company? | Vas | | |

Name Of Registered Owner CLX55 PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX868G **Email Address** garyong66@icloud.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-9128472 Alternative Phone No. +65-97458239

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

| Manufacturer Model | Mercedes F200D |
|---|-------------------|
| Variant | - |
| Exact numbers for which vehicle was being used at time of | |

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private hire

INSURANCE COMPANY

| Name of Insurance Company | China Taiping Insurance |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Type of Coverage | Comprehensive |
| Fleet Policy | No |
| Policy Number | |
| | DMHCSNA0002282000 |
| Cover Note Number | _ |

DRIVER

| Name of Driver | GOH SWEE BOON |
|----------------|-------------------------|
| Date Of Birth | SXXXX326Z 12/02/1955 |
| Occupation | Outdoor |

Date Of Driving Pass 17/09/1987 Driving experience 33 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-97458239 Alt. Phone Number Email Address gogsweeboon9799@gmail.com Address BLK 635C PUNGGOL DRIVE #11-633 Address complement Postcode 823635 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions DRIZZLING Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name **GRAB PASSENGER** Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

| Vehicle Registration Number | GBK771B |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer | - |
| Vehicle Model | - |
| Vehicle Variant | 1. |
| Vehicle Colour | - |
| Vehicle Category | Commercial vehicle |
| Name of Driver | - |
| Contact Number | - |



| Address | - |
|---|---|
| Address complement | - |
| Postcode | _ |
| Insurance Company Name | _ |
| Nature Of Damage | _ |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | _ |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Near more (<u>greety</u>) the details of the protects to seed up the claims process.

 This form must be completed by the Polyptiolistic molecular desthormed <u>Private</u>.

 3. Information provide must be a polyptiol one encoded to appear the process are supported by the Polyption of the Walley and acceptance of this form by instructed completes in our an admission of polyption before the Polyption of the Walley and acceptance of this form by instructed completes.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the Insures of the GSR Rebards. Management Centre established by the General translator. Association of Segregore (GSA) for alchiving and thair eppes of situ report will for 3 fee be mude available upon application by interesting upon.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- - (iii) investigating the accident and/or my slams;
 (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
 - (n) Jamenstering my claims (including the making of composition or southern southerns), reports or notices to me, which could means drown or of certain personal data about min to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the extended control of entertheer life in personal data about min to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the extended control of entertheer life in personal, and/or.
 (et comprise and approache less on administering processing, funding and/or desing with my claims (collectively the Turpeser).

- to collect, use disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Fururosters, and
 my Personal information moy/can be decidesed by any of the Insusers and/or GRI to their thind party serve provides or agentationating their Inventibulations, which may be further disclosed or Biologaptics, for one or more of the above Purposes (6) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to complic comes laterly for the purpose of fixual detection, investigation and insugaments in present and all future collections.

 (b) the information to collected under (6) above may be shared information for collection or energy of the collection of all insurants and/or any other third parties that assist in invaluating, everstageing, controlling or managing fixual regulation, the information and government agence as in resonable required for the purposes stated, or fall for conditing with requirements under any regulations, laves or court orders.

Secretaria and Company and Company Separation (1997)

Separation (1997

| | 14,71 | 4.9.44 |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | F-12 |
| 47 | \(\lambda\) \(\la | |
| 1 | /EHA: SMC5169U F EMB: GBK771B | SIXHU PING |
| | STANCES OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| SML 57691 | U had traffelling olding sives 1 | I win to |
| turn out | The first of the control of the cont | A voide sudden |
| athe which. | I was four hit by white B GIB | how to give how to |
| vehila ver | 901 ton. | 9 10 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| CLARATION | | |
| CLARATION by declare the for page 3 | agartansish are true in every respect. | |
| | specificacións are true in every respect | an Lloulacia |



Motor Hire Car

M2406L/B

SN 9.5

AND420A Cov. Type:C

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 169)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

SN 400002282000

Engine No : 65492080226363

Cha. No.:WDD2130132A464532

1. Index Mark and Registration

SMC5169U

DMHCSNA00002282000

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

CERTIFICATE No.

CLX55 PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

05/04/2020

Excess Sect I .

881 500 00

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$3,000.00

Excess Sect. II

5\$1,500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance.

04/04/2021

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

553 000 00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

8\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other taws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

ANY EMPLOYEE OF THE COMPANY

ANY AUTHORISED HIRERIDRIVER

- 6. Limitations as to use:"
- (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

- (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

 (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : SPEEDO CAPITAL PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see revisca

Issued By:

Lim Lee Choo

Authorised Officer

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory







